
SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
March 2023

Wednesday, March 1 
Seek God’s continued protection for SAT-7’s access to satellites that 
cover all the MENA.

Thursday, March 2
Pray for God’s comfort for those who lost family members, friends, and 
homes in recent earthquakes in Türkiye and Syria.

Friday, March 3
Every moment we live with fear of arrest, insulting treatment, even 
summary execution. Pray for the security situation for someone like 
me who has changed my faith. Afghanistan

Saturday, March 4
Pray I can know if God really hears my prayers and cares about my 
struggles. Morocco 

Sunday, March 5
Give thanks that SAT-7 TÜRK and SAT-7 ARABIC were able to 
adapt programming quickly to share news, prayer requests, and 
encouragement during the recent earthquakes.

Monday, March 6
Ask the Lord to continue to use SAT-7 programs to bring hope to those 
suffering or grieving because of the quakes in Türkiye and Syria.

Tuesday, March 7
Thank the Lord for those who have uploaded thousands of program 
episodes to SAT-7 PLUS, the first Christian on-demand video service for 
the Middle East.

Wednesday, March 8
Pray that domestic abuse and honor crimes against women be banned 
throughout the Middle East and North Africa.  

Thursday, March 9
Ask God for wisdom, knowledge, and unity for SAT-7 board members 
and staff leaders.

Friday, March 10
Sometimes it is hard for me to talk openly about Jesus with people 
who do not accept Him.  Pray for me to have more courage. Egypt 

Saturday, March 11
We do not have enough people to help those of us who are injured 
from the earthquake. Pray for more doctors, nurses, and medicines. 
Syria

Sunday, March 12
Praise God that viewers continue to report that the program Our 
Neighborhood (SAT-7 PARS) helps them overcome addictions.

Monday, March 13
Thousands watch SAT-7 in secret. Pray they find "safe" family members 
or friends with whom to share fellowship.

Tuesday, March 14
Ask that every episode of New Light Into Your Heart (SAT-7 ARABIC) 
will encourage youth to make godly choices.

Wednesday, March 15
Plead for spiritual and physical protection for those imprisoned, under 
arrest, or threatened in Iran for seeking religious freedom or other basic 
rights.
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Thursday, March 16
Seek God’s guidance for audience support staff as they answer 
sensitive questions, send biblical resources, and pray with viewers.

Friday, March 17
I just asked Jesus into my heart. Pray I can meet another Christian. 
Saudi Arabia 

Saturday, March 18
When I told my family I became a Christian, they said they do not 
want to see me again. Pray I persevere in my faith. Türkiye

Sunday, March 19
Seek freedom of worship for churches in every MENA country.

Monday, March 20
Pray that people throughout Iran will watch SAT-7 PARS programs 
about the Persian New Year (Nowruz) and new life in Christ. 

Tuesday, March 21
Appeal for God’s help to launch many specialized SAT-7 social media 
pages in the coming weeks.

 
Wednesday, March 22
Rejoice that Essence of the Gospel  programs (SAT-7 TÜRK) carry the 
Good News clearly to non-Christians and strengthen Christian viewers.

Thursday, March 23
Give thanks for people who are sharing their resources with SAT-7 to 
shine the light of Christ throughout the MENA.

Friday, March 24
Pray with me for the mothers whose children have been killed for 
speaking the truth in the struggle for freedom. Iran

Saturday, March 25
I’d like to crown Jesus king over my life…and follow Him. Pray for 
me. Tunisia

Sunday, March 26
Ask that each staff member reflect the love of Christ in personal and 
work relationships.

Monday, March 27
“…God is not willing that any should perish but that all should come to 
repentance” (II Peter 3:9)  Pray for viewers considering God’s call on 
their life.

Tuesday, March 28
Ask that earthquake survivors who are blaming God will soon realize His 
mercy, love, and redemption offered for them.

Wednesday, March 29
Pray for Challenge Accepted (SAT-7 KIDS) to be effective in teaching 
Bible knowledge to youth as show participants compete in whimsical 
on-screen games.

Thursday, March 30
Praise God for calling SAT-7 to proclaim hope for MENA area viewers 
suffering from multiple crises.

Friday, March 31
The Taliban calls me apostate and has condemned me to death for 
being a Christian. Please pray for me. Afghanistan
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